MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

REPORT OF THE TREASURER
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

All Funds
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

Beginning Cash | Cash Receipts Cash Ending Cash
FUNDS Balance (1) (2) Disbursements (3)| -~ Balance (4) =
Governmental Funds
1|General Fund (Fund 10) 15,012,902.76 5,336,957.73 3,638,485.31 16,711,375.18
2|Special Revenue Fund (Fund 20) (75,695.83) 212,667.15 83,108.22 53,863.10
3Capital Projects Fund (Fund 30) 1,636,627.00 763.07 501.27 1,636,888.80
4{Debt Service Fund (Fund 406) 22.,530.08 4,047,589.00 1,369,375.00 2,700,744.08
. 5| Total Governmental Funds (Lines 1- 516,596,364.01 | = 9,597,976.95 | ' 5,091;469.80 110287116

Enterprise Funds

6|Summer Enrichment (Fund 60) 298,612.48 21,275.82 85,623.44 234,264.86
7|Food Services (Fund 61) 25,897.85 7,475.62 24,572.35 8,801.12
8| Total Proprietary Funds (Lines.6- 24,510.33: 28.751.44 10,195.79 43,065.98

Agency Funds L -

9|Payroll Agency (Fund 90) 52,611.54 457,044.74 484.909.48 24.746.80
10{Payroll 1,167,852.75 606,517.48 1,774,370.23 -
11 Flexible Spending Account 66,312.35 884.20 24,645.06 42,551.49
12} Vision Plan 4,001.47 40,000.00 4,753.72 39,247.75
13 [Summer Payroll Plan 1,178,351.47 338.25 - 1,178,689.72
14|Unemployment Trust Fund 730,588.31 3.230.60 34, 617 11 699 201 80

15| Total Fiduciary Funds(Eines 9—14) : ,199,717.8 108,015, ) 56

p

TOTAL ALL'FUNDS (Lines'5; 8°and 15

0,734,743.6

Prepared and submiited by:

T

Robert Skibinski

8/5/2020

Robert Skibinski, Reconciler of School Monies

Date




MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. - VARIOUS
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 A S 21,842,311.41
Additions:

Due from Summer Enrichment $ 69,942 .64
Total $ 69,942.64 g 69,942.64
Deductions;

Outstanding Checks $ (809,382.89)
Total $ (809,382.89) $ {809,382.89)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 i) 21,102,871.16

BOARD SECRETARY REPORT BALANCE  [§  21,102,871.16 |

Difference $ -

$ -

BANK ACCOUNTS: ACCT. NO.:

TD Bank - General 786-9301700 $ 9,202,323.14
TD Bank - Capital Reserve 786-9301759 5 2,745,297.98
Santander - Emergency Reserve 9551019857 $ 322,174.72
Santander - Investment 9551017234 $ 562,631.25
Santander - 2016 Referendum 9551017242 $ 9,006,884.32

TOTAL $ 21,842,311.41 A

Prepared by:

R. Skibinski/Reconciler of School Monies
8/5/2020



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHI? BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

Chk Date Checld Amount
01/29720 62891 1,000.00 CRISSY BOWER
01429720 63189 500.00 DARRYL ANTONACCI
01/29/20 63212 500.60 CRISSY BOWER
01/29/20 63213 500.06 CRISSY BOWER
02/26720 63744 20.88 MARK MIHALKO
02/26/20 63784 35.0¢ RUTGERS-THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NJ
02/26/20 63768 210.8¢ SAMUEL FRENCH INC.
02/26/20 63833 225.06 WARREN HILLS HIGH SCHOOL
02126/20 63837 554.55 WINDRIVER ENVIRONMENTAL
03725420 63942 90.24 MAUREEN CONWAY
03/25/20 #4e11 2,600.00 SCIAA
03/25/20 64024 234.96 TANNER FURNTURE INC.
03/25/20 64047 691.25 UNITED STATES POSTAL §VS
Q4125120 64095 5,063.28 READING & WRITING PROJECT NETWORK LLC
04129120 64114 1,464.48 VISIONARY ADVENTURE, INC.
04/26/20 64197 4,965.96 REPUBLIC SERVICES OF NJ, LLC
05/20/20 64237 {,938.03 ROBERT BOSCH TOOL COGRPORATION
06/24/20 64324 37000 DAVID VAIR
06724120 64339 58000 WILLIAM FLYNN
06/24/20 64344 379.00 VALERIE HUM
06724120 64380 1,500.00 RETHINK THEATRICAL
06/24/20 64390 1,100.00 BRANT ROBERTS
06/24/20 64396 1,021.00 TWENTY ONE TOYS
06724120 64408 55,050.00 DOQUGLASS DEVEL DISAR CTR
06/24/20 64441 4,639.00 THCMAS EDISON ENERGYSMART CHARTER SCHOOL.
06724120 64483 194.25 F SHAHID
06/24/20 64484 194.25 F SHAHID
06724120 64505 194.25 C BROWER
06/24/20 64506 194.25 C BROWER
06/24/2¢ 64520 144.25 W CHU
06724120 64521 154.25 W CHU
06/24/20 64522 194.25 W CHU
06/24/2¢ 64534 194.25 § DEBAY
06/24/26 643553 194.25 K EMBLETON
06/24/20 64557 194.25 F SHENG
06124120 64558 194.25 L GUILLIVER FAMAN
06/24/20 64590 19425 KIVEY
06124120 64619 19425 FKELLY
0624720 64646 19425 WIJ
06124720 64648 194.25 W LIANG
06/24/20 64655 194.25 P BANDI
06/24720 64692 194.25 W NAZARIO IRIZARRY
(6/24/20 64493 194,25 W NAZARIO IRIZARRY
06/24/20 64702 194.25 BOZKAYA
G6/24/20 64718 194.25 M PODELL
06/24/20 64722 194.25 D QIAN
G6/24720 64725 164.25 5 RASHIDI
06/24720 64726 19425 S RASHIDI
06/24/20 64740 194.25 R SAGERIEN
06/24720 64746 184.25 M SAN MARTIN
06/24/20 64747 194.25 M SAN MARTIN
06/24/20 64749 194.25 D SARKAR
06/24/20 64757 194.25 A SHAIKH
06/24/20 64769 194.25 Y HUANG
06/24/20 64795 19425 L WANG
06/24720 64798 194.25 FFY
06/24/20 64790 194.25 Wil
06/24/20 64812 194.25 YFENG
06/24/20 64826 194.25 QIN SHI
0672420 64829 19425 CZONG
06/30/20 64839 2,399.20 BROOKFIELD SCHOOLS
06/30/20 64845 4690.00 DR. BRYAN FENNELLY MD
06/30/26 64849 1,355.95 ] & R SOUND AND COMMUNICATION CORP
06/30/20 64876 375.00 JARYD REGNER
06/30/20 64880 375.00 KAREN COHEN
06/30/26 64883 $,435.43 STACI ANDERSON
06/30/20 64896 750.00 KAREN COHEN
06/30/20 64914 717.72 CYNTHIA GORMAN
06/30/20 64928 711072 ERICA MCGLYNN
06/30/20 64938 717.72 ARMANDO QUIRGZ
06130420 64949 295.00 JOANNE TIU
06/30/20 64956 30,406.00 CALDWELL UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR AUTISM
06/30/20 64991 1,708.00 AGRA) SEVA KENDRA
06/30/20 64992 493.50 KERMESSE SPORT
06/30/20 64993 2,720.00 PREMIERE DANCE
06/30/20 64995 488.25 SPANDANA FOUNDATION
07/15/20 65003 5,625.00 EVOLUTION LABS
071520 65007 46.00 NIC38
013420 65009 3,902.00 NIASA
07/24/20 65026 4,780.90 A & K BQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
07/24/20 65027 6,364,60 ATRA JANITORIAL S3PPLY CO,, INC,
07/24{20 65028 56537 BARNES & NOBLE INC.
07/24/20 65029 588.90 BSN SPORTS, LLC.
97/24120 65030 599.00 CBT NUGGETS LLC
0772420 63031 666.00 E-ZPASS
97/24/20 65032 407.00 THE LINCOLN LIBRARY PRESS

07/24/20 65033 350.00 HOFFMAN SERVICES, INC.
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TOTAL 0/8 CHECKS

R. Bkibinski / Reconciler of School Monies

GRAO5/20

65034
65035
45036
65037
65038
63039
65040
05041
65042
65043
65044
63045
65046
65047
65048
65049
65030
65051
65052
65053
65054
635036
65057
65058
65059
45066
45061
65062
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65064
45065
4635066
65067
45068
65070
65071
45072
65074
65075
65076
65078
63079
63081
65083
65084
63086
63087
65088
65089
65650
65081
65064
65065
65096

3,738.00
12,757.49
24930
2,346.00
2,880.00
5,490.00
14898
1,998.00
708.90
49.00
526.00
5,260.00
548.00
612.00
250.00
1,725.00
10,184,20
16,532.50
275.00
510.00
1,500,060
475,00
2,070.00
100.00
65100
2,058,00
404.10
26,391.50
£10.00
660.90
1,464,00
9,800.00
62,400.00
15,826.00
41,640.00
24,472.00
347.08
184.18
372.19
8,030.50
3,333.32
115.00
11,160.00
561.27
906,66
3,600.00
123,645.00
22,142.52
12,420.00
440,00
5,755.98
1,038.88
1,042.00
408.00
309,382.89

XL LEARNING, TNC.

KELIN BEATING & AIR CONDITIONING, INC.
LABOR LAW CENTER

LONGO ELECTRICAL-MECHANICAL INC
MAUL ELECTRIC INC.

MOBYMAX EDUCATION, L1.C

MUSIC & ARTS

MYSTERY SCIENCE INC.

NATIONAL EDUCATION MUSIC CO., LTD.
NI ASA

NOODLETOOLS INC.

PEAR DECK, INC.

POWER-SOLVING

PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS

RARITAN VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
READ NATURALLY INC.

RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP
RUBICON ATLAS

SCHOOL PRIDE LTD.

SHORTLOAD CONCRETELLC

SQRIARE FEET, INC.

STS OF NJ

TYPING AGENT, LLC

WEST WINDSOR-PLAINSBORO REGIONAL SCHOOL
WW GRAINGER, INC.

ARMANDO QUIRDZ

MAYA COLITSAS

ACB SERVICES, INC.

ACME DIESEL ELECTRIC INC
AMERIFLEX

ATLANTIC TOMORROWS OFFICE

THE BRIDGE ACADEMY, INC.
CALDWELL UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR AUTISM
THE CENTER SCHOOL

COLLIER SCHOOL

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF NI
FLEETPRIDE, INC.

SAKER SHOPRITES, INC/FOODARAMA
HORIZON BLUE CROSS &

HUNTERDON PREPARATORY SCHQOIL,
BERT MENDELBAUM, M.D.
MONTGOMERY MED ASSOC LLC

NEW HOPE ACADEMY

PARETFTE SOMIEN ARCHITECTS

PDQ AUTO SUPPLY OF MANVILLE, INC,
SAGE DAY PRINCETON, INC.

SCHOOL ALLIANCE INS FUND
SOMERSET CTY ED. SERVICES
SOMERSET CTY VO-TECH

STANK ENVIRONMENTAL, ELC
MUNICIPAL CAPITAL

REPUBLIC SERVICES OF NI, LLC

XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES

KEROX FINANCIAL $ERVICES, LLC

Fo Bank Ree



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
SUMMER ENRICHMENT ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 786-9301783
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 § 305,557.50 A
Additions: $ -
Deductions:
Due to General $ (69,942.64)
Qutstanding Checks/Debits: $ (1,350.00)
Adjusted TD Bank Balance as of 6/30/2020 b 234,264.86

Balance per Books as of 7/1/2020 $ 298,622.58
Receipts:

Deposits - Pay For It $ 21,250.00

Interest - 7/15/20 $ 25.82

Total Receipts $ 21,275.82 § 21,275.82
Disbursements:

Due to General - $ 69,942.64

SOARS Salaries & Benefits $ 15,680.80

Transfer to General - SOARS Supplies Expense $ 10.10

Total Disbursements 5 85,633.54 $ 85,633.54
Balance per Books as of 7/31/2020 $ 234,264.86
Difference $ -
Balance $ 234,264.86

A -~ agrees to TD Bank statement balance as of 7/31/2020.

Prepared by:
R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies
8/4/2020



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
SUMMER ENRICHMENT ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 786-9301783
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

Outstanding Checks:
Date Check Number Amount Payee
5/28/2020 410 § 175.00 Summer Enrichment Refund
5/28/2020 413 § 400.00 Summer Enrichment Refund
6/8/2020 429 $ 175.00 Summer Enrichment Refund
6/11/2020 432 3 600.00 Summer Enrichment Refund
Total ) 1,350.00 To Bank Rec
Prepared by:

R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies
8/4/2020



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
FOOD SERVICE ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 786-9301742
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2¢ 3 9,838.66 A
Additions:

Due from General Fund
Total $ - $ -

Deductions;
Q/S and EFTs $ (1,037.54)
Due to General Fund
Total $ (1,037.54) $ (1,037.54)

Adjusted TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 $ 8,801.12

Balance per Food Operations Statement 7/1/2020 $ 25,897.85

Receipts:
Deposits - Lunch Sales
Deposits - Payforit
Fed / State Reimbursement
Catering
Interest
Total Receipts

717.76
1,049.71
5,708.15

747562 % 1,475.62

e 2 S e e

Disbursements:
Checks Issued
Pue to General
Total Disbursements $ 2457235 % 24,572.35

&

24,572.35

“

Balance Per Food Operations Statement as of 7/31/2020 $ 8,801.12
Difference $ -

A - agrees to TD Bank statement balance as of 7/31/2020.

Prepared by:

R, Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies

8/4/2020



Quistanding Checks:

Date

Prepared by:

6/24/2020
6/24/2020
6/24/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2620
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020

MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
FOOD SERVICE ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

ACCT. NO. 786-9301742

For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

Check Number

Total

R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies

8/4/2020

5864
5865
5873
5887
5891
5864
5895
5859
5603
5607
5910
5911
3916
5918
5923
5927
5930

Ll R R R R e A R R S T R Y

Amount

100.00
1.84
57.75
33.45
18.40
65.60
22.80
16.95
73.55
210.50
43.65
22.95
55.60
60.35
105.20
T0.75
78.20

o5

1,037.54

Payee

KANG, JOSEPH
MALONEY, MICHAEL
SLATER, CHAD

FELA, FRANK
GETHING, NATASHA
HAGGAN, HEATHER
HAUBEN, LESLIE
MICHELLE JACOB
KO, BRIAN
LEVEQUE, MAUREEN
MANEK, CAROL
MOSER, GRANT
PIPHER, SARAH
ROBINSON, CRISTINA
TONG, YUEJUN

YAN, GRACE

ZHENG, XIACHUA

To Bank Rec



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENCY ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 786-9301726
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020
Additions:
Total
Deductions:
O/S and EFTs
Due to General
Total

Adjusted TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020

Balance per Agency Schedule

A - agrees to TD Bank statement balance as of 7/31/2020.

Prepared by:
R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies
8/5/2020

$ 39,669.77 A

§  (14,922.97)

$  (14,92297) $  (14,922.97)

$ 24,746.80

$ 24,746.80

Difference -



Outstanding Checks
Date
07/30/2020
07/30/2020
07/30/2020
07/30/2020
07/30/2020

EFTs
Date
06/30/2020
07/30/2020

Prepared by:

MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENCY ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 786-9301726
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

Check Number Amount Payee
6315 600.00 COUNTY EDUCATORS FED CREDIT UNION
6318 110.79 PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT CTR
6319 275.06 SECURITY BENEFIT
6320 156.90 SHERIFF OF SOMERSET COUNTY
6321 374.84 SOMERSET PROBATION
Sub-total $ 1,517.59
EFT Amount Payee
WIRE 13,179.72 VALIC
WIRE 225.66 STATE OF PA WITHHOLDING TAX
Sub-total $ 13,405.38

TOTAL O/S JULY $ 1492297 To Agency Rec

R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies

8/4/2020



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
PAYROLL ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 786-9301718
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 $ 12,182.84 A
Additions:

Check #230841 Issued 11/27/19 Prior Void $ 1,022.35

Prior Month Adjustment $ (610.51)

Check #230899 for August 2020 $ 1,291.77

DK Final Check Transfer 12/21 $ (0.72)
Total $ 1,702.89 §$ 1,702.89
Deductions:

O/S and EFTs (13,885.73)
Total $ (13,885.73) § (13,885.73)
Adjusted TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 S -

A - agrees to TD Bank statement balance as of 7/31/2020.

Prepared by:

R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies

8/5/2020



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

Check Number

Prepared by:

186252
187678
190933
191007
201792
202653
205473
212737
229182
230843
230861
230865
230876
230887
230889
230896

PAYROLL ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

ACCT. NO. 786-9301718

Date
08/30/2017
09/15/2017
11/15/2017
11/17/2017
04/13/2018
04/13/2018
06/15/2018
11/20/2018
10/15/2019
11/27/2019
12/21/2019
01/15/2020
03/13/2020
07/15/2020
07/15/2020
07/30/2020
Total

R. Skibinski/Reconciler of School Monies

8/5/2020

For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

Amount Employee Name
421.56
331.20
1,226.34
54.19
13.66
164.47
890.43
93.60
2,847.19
1,324.77
0.70 KLEIN, DAVID
81.24 GOPALAKRISHNAN, S
27.07 ALVAREZ, GEORGE H
2816.97 LOGOTHETIS, KATHLEEN
3469.47 PITT, CARYL E
122.87 BURRIS, AARONJ

$

13,885.73 To Bank Rec




MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
FLEXIBLE SPENDING ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 424-4152552
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 $ 42,551.49 A
Additions: $ -
Deductions: $ -
Outstanding Checks/Debits: $ -
Adjusted TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 $ 42,551.49

Balance per Books as of 7/1/2020 b 66,312,35
Receipts:

Payroll - 7/10/20 $ 441.67

Interest - 7/15/20 $ 0.86

Payroll - 7/28/20 $ 441.67

Total Receipts h3 884.20 $ 834.20
Disbursements;

Claims - 7/7/20 $ 10,852.18

Claims - 7/13/20 $ 2,084.59

Claims - 7/20/20 $ 3,921.71

Claims - 7/27/20 $ 7,786.58
Total Claims $ 24,645.06 % 24,645.06
Balance per Books as of 7/31/2020 $ 42,551.49
Difference $ -

A - agrees to TD Bank statement balance as of 7/31/2020.

Prepared by:
R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies
8/4/2020



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
VISION ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 432-0056115
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 $ 3924775 A
:Additions: $ -
Deductions: $ -
Outstanding Checks/Debits: $ -
Adjusted TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 $  39,247.75
Balance per Vision Account Schedule $§  39,247.75
Difference $ -

Balance per Books as of 7/1/2020 $ 4,001.47
Receipts:

Transfer from General - 7/24/20 $ 10,000.00

Transfer from General - 7/28/20 $ 30,000.00

Total Receipts $ 40,000.00 $  40,000.00
Disbursements:

Claims - 7/6/20 $ 1,711.54

Billing Fee - 7/6/20 $ 500.00

Claims - 7/23/20 $ 2,542.18
Total Disbursements $ 4,753.72  § 4,753.72
Balance per Books as of 7/31/2020 $  39247.75

A - agrees to TD Bank statement balance as of 7/31/2020.

Prepared by:
R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies
8/4/2020



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
SUMMER PAYROLL ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 786-9302112
For the Month Ending JULY 31, 2020

TD Bank Balance as of 7/1/2020 $ 1,178,351.47
Receipts:
Total $ - $ -
Interest - 7/15/20 $ 33825 § 338.25
Deductions:
Due to Payroll -
Total $ - 8 -
TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 3 1,178,689.72 A
Balance per Summer Pay Schedule $ 1,178,689.72
Difference $ -

A - agrees to TD Bank statement balance as of 7/31/2020.

Prepared by:
R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies
8/4/2020



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
UNEMPLOYMENT ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
ACCT. NO. 786-9301734
For the Menth Ending JULY 31, 2020

TD Bank Balance as of 7/1/2020 $ 730,588.31
Receipts:

Payroll - 7/10/20 $ 1,787.08

Payroll - 7/28/20 $ 1,338.45
Total: $ 3,12553 % 3,125.53

Interest - 7/15/20 $ 105.07 § 105.07
Deductions:

Qtr 927 Apr-Jun 2020 $ 34,617.11

Due to General $ -
Total: h 34617.11 § 34,617.11
TD Bank Balance as of 7/31/2020 $ 699,201.80
Balance per Unemployment Schedule $ 699.201.80
Difference $ -

A - agrees to TD Bank statement balance as of 7/31/2020,

Prepared by:
R. Skibinski / Reconciler of School Monies
8/4/2020



MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
FOOD SERVICE OPERATION JULY 2020

Beginning Balance
Receipts:

Lunch Sales

Fed./State Reimbursement

Payforit

Total Receipts

Disbursements

Ending Balance

W2020-2021 Reconciliations\FOOD SERVICE 2020-21

$25,897.85
$717.76
$5,708.15
$1,049.71

$7,475.62

$24,572.35

$8,801.12
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